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AJEEC NISPED
Arranges emergency responses to residents of 
Bedouin Villages with Home Front Command  
and local authorities

$25,000

Alyn Hospital
Customized technological adaptations for children

$30,000

Asli White Ribbon Organization
In-person and online discussion groups for IDF 
reservists returning from war

Help parents navigate violent, sexual media and  
videos with their children

$12,500

$15,000

Association of Ethiopian Jews
Resource center for Ethiopians, emotional and 
psychological intervention, educational matrials 
assistance with navigating government ministries

$15,000

Access Israel
Training task forces in municipalities to assist and 
evacuate people with disabilities and the elderly at 
war from conflict zones and missile attack areas

$30,000

Amutat 51
Strengthen grassroots women’s leadership by 
identifying and creating facilitated groups of women 
leaders, giving them skills and tools to take on 
leadership roles and launch social initiatives in the 
western Negev and the North.

$25,000



Israel Emergency Fund Allocations

Association of Rape Crisis Centers in Israel  
partnering with Headquarters of the  
Kidnapped and Missing Families
Work with the govt. to promote policy related to 
the rights of war victims, establish mechanism for 
implementing rights. Assist victims with psychological 
support, economic support and legal aid.

$50,000

Atid Bamidbar-Yerucham
Activities for evacuees, Yerucham residents, purchase 
material for Culinary Queens to prepare food for 
evacuees, programs for Russian speakers, food 
support for neighboring village

$100,000

Association of Rape Crisis Centers in Israel
Media campaign, training in field of sexual war crime 
induced trauma, advocating for sensitive trauma 
treatment for abducted women

Information Gathering and recording testimonials  
to update their report Silent Screams about  
Hamas’ sex crimes

$15,779

$20,000

Bayit Brigade
Provide accessible and flexible emotional support to 
lone soldiers including therapy in Hebrew and English, 
wellness workshops, incliuding staff training to  
house leaders

$45,375

Bar-Ilan University
Counseling, psychological first-aid hotline services, in 
English, Russian, Spanish and Arabic

$15,000
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Birthright
Support the relocation and emergency sea evacuation of 
participants – 2,800 participants were evacuated mid-trip

$50,000

Brothers for Life
Medical support, PTSD programs, financial 
support and counseling, vocational training 
and scholarships

Mental health support for injured soldiers

$50,000

$25,000

Beit Issie Shapiro
Emotional support for children with disabilities, emergency 
services for evacuees

Enhanced emotional support and welfare activities for staff 
 
Meet the gap in available services for those with intellectual 
disabilities who experience emotional distress at higher 
rates than others, through the Dual Diagnosis Clinic to 
provide high-quality, comprehensive, specialized mental 
health care. 
 
In partnership with JDC and Restart Global, help 15 
wounded veterans transition from hospital care to home life 
by utilizing assistive technology and Smart Homes

$65,000 
 
 
 

$8,500 
 

$25,000 
 
 
 
 
 

$25,000

Bet Singer
Psychological support for lone soldier graduates  
of Bet Singer 

$15,000
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Dror Israel
Emotional-educational support programming for 1,200 
evacuees from 25 Northern communities 

$20,000

Carmei Gat via Michael Levin Home
Shelter, food and childcare for evacuees staying in 
Carmei Gat

$15,000

Chamah
Counseling, activities, skill-building workshops, group  
meals, day trips and volunteering for teens in Kiryat Malachi 

Meals, food boxes and food coupons for 430 elderly, 
transportation for volunteers

$15,000

$30,000

Chavat Rimon (Rimon Farms)
Establishing two agricultural therapeutic community 
farms/compounds in the Negev

$50,000

Bshvil Hamachar
Helps released soldiers overcome combat-related trauma. 
Training for 30 new facilitators to help expand scope of 
activities and meet increased demand for psychological 
support. 

A multi-day healing retreat for 15 Medical Frontline soldiers 
 
Provide 15 reserve special operation force members with 
an eight-day healing retreat faciitated by psychologists 
and professional facilitators.

$108,000

$25,000 
 

$20,000
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Enosh
Provide six sessions for comprehensive mental 
distress/trauma response for 3,200 adolescents and 
young adults (ages 10-25)

$100,000

ELI - Israel Association for Child Protection
Therapeutic and crisis intervention counseling for 
children and families

Therapeutic Intervention for eight women and girls 
brutalized on Oct. 7 @$5,000 per person 

Therapeutic interventions during start up year of opening 
20 additional Therapy Rooms in the Tel Aviv area

$20,000

$40,000

$25,000

Elem Youth in Distress
Bringing Our Youth Home - In School Breathing Space

$20,000

Etgarim
Rehabilitation for Wounded IDF Reservists through 
Outdoor Challenge Sports

$20,000

Eden Association
To support individual and group therapy for women 
and girls in the Gaza periphery

$19,500

Elah Center for Coping with Loss
Address new trauma as a result of Operation Rising 
Lion via time-limited, trauma informed care. Serve 60 
people with up to 20 therapy sessions.

$50,000
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Healing Spaces
Tranquil healing center in Rishpon for those with 
active trauma providing various forms of therapy like 
music therapy,  sound therapy, etc.

$36,000

Hashomer Hachadash
Connects volunteers with farmers to assist with 
citrus harvest. Recruit volunteers, provide them with 
transportation, accomodation, food and clothing.

$10,000

Haifa Rape Crisis Center
Training and mentorship for professional teams and for 
displaced and host communities. To help/detect  
abuse and make help accessible. Educational 
workshops and activities

$50,000

Hagal Sheli
Prevent onset of PTSD to survivors of October 7th and 
support three advanced trauma intervention groups

$30,000

Hadassah Medical Organization
Trauma advanced training courses for pediatric 
psychiatry team

$50,000

Ethiopian National Project
Amharic speaking Beersheva Coordinator to provide 
support and activities to the residents to aid them in 
accessing resources.

$60,000

Gila’s Way
Collaborative Assessment Management Suicide (CAMS) 
mental health clinics across Israel; advanced training 
related to suicide prevention and CAMS treatment; 
expansion of consultation support and services for families

$40,000
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Israeli Veterans Club
Expand mental health services for Miami IDF veterans 
providing them with critical therapy and support.

$30,000

Israel Women’s Network
Women’s Rights Response Center to assist women 
dealing with gender-based violence - through 
immediate relief and long-term systemic change

Assistance for women to exercise their rights on war-
related issues (unemployment, national insurance, 
compensation, etc.). Provide assistance in four 
languages; advocacy in the Knesset

$15,000

$30,000

Israel Trauma Coalition/Beit Issie Shapiro
Advanced Skills for Therapists Supporting Those  
with Disabilities

$28,562

Israel Trauma Coalition
Emotional first aid workshops for teams including 
firefighters, ZAKA (search and rescue) and local 
emergency teams nationwide

Animal therapy for children dealing with trauma 
 
Equip 22 schools with the tools, training, and 
community-driven strategies necessary to heal, 
strengthen, and thrive in the wake of prolonged 
security threats and trauma. Includes school  
mapping, training principals and counselors,  
and engaging students. 

$50,000

$25,000 
 

$50,000

IDF Widows and Orphans
Psychiatric evaluation and treatment for up to 40 
widows and orphans suffering from severe trauma 
symptoms, integrating care with existing therapies, 
ensuring continuity of care. 

$50,000
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ItWorks
Assist 50 single mothers Southern Israel with 
emergency needs

$10,000

Jaffa Institute
Mobile Trauma Center serving Northern Israel border 
communities utilizing various therapeutic modalities 
like photography, cooking, and drama

Food packages to elderly, home activity packages for 
children, emotional assistance, assist evacuees in Tel 
Aviv area

$30,000

$30,000

JDC
Employment support services for eight evacuated 
kibbutzim/towns includes counseling, career advice, 
job training, childcare. Mobile Employment Centers/
community support. Serve 50-100 clients in each 
community 

Connect elderly at risk of social isolation to their peers 
and to community activities 
 
Education-welfare continuum of care for up to 2,000 
youth in remote northern communities to help youth 
regain stability, reconnect socially, and develop resilience. 
 
Trauma-informed employment counseling, ongoing 
support and flexible solutions for vulnerable populations 
suffering mental or physical injuries for Israelis in 
Northern Israel  in need of employment rehabilitation

$100,000

$20,000 
 
 

$50,000 
 
 
 

$50,000

Jerusalem Open House
Emergency support for LGBTQ+ soldiers-individual 
and group therapy- returning from combat in Gaza 
and the North

$15,000
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Kesher The Home for Special Families
Professional guidance for families with children with 
special needs, emotional support, helps families find 
treatment, workshops and support groups. Assist 100 
families and provide 150 individual treatment sessions.

$20,000

JFNA/Ministry of Health
Open 20 new outpatient rehabilitation centers, extend 
rehabilitation center hours, train specialists, and 
expand availability of pediatric care

$150,000

Jewish Women’s Funding Network
Collective grant to organizations focusing on needs 
created by the war, specifically with a gender lens 
taking into account the effects on women and girls

$10,000

Jewish Agency for Israel
Psychological treatment, counseling, and support for lone 
soldiers suffering trauma 

Fund for Victims of Terror: Immediate and long-term 
rehabilitation grants for terror survivors/families, camps 
and support for children, support for border communities, 
therapeutic group interventions

$50,000

$50,000

Kiryat Shemona Hesder Yeshiva
Students volunteering to rehabilitate homes and public 
areas in the citys  

$12,000

Kfar Maavar
Help Reserve Combat Soldiers Build Their Resilience

$40,000
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Leket
Meals for evacuees, elderly and the homebound

Provide food for 3,000 vulnerable residents in  
Kiryat Shemona

$50,000

$50,000

Lehosheet Yad
Healing trip to Miami and Orlando for 175 released 
hostages and their families to give them the 
opportunity to heal and experience joy.

$50,000

Ma’ase
Logistics operations center for distribution of essential 
supplies

$14,925

Livnot U’lhebanot
Provide volunteers with accommodations, 
transportation, meals and construction supplies  

$50,000

Maale Film School
A seven-month therapeutic workshop over for a group 
of 12-15 bereaved mothers to write, direct, act in and 
film a screenplay, under the guidance of a professional 
therapist and supervisor.

$40,000

Metiv Israel Psychotrauma Center
Bring together groups of combat soldiers to process their 
experiences through a structured, group-based therapeutic 
journey, guided by Metiv clinicians who specialize in military 
trauma. Includes two workshops in Israel, an 8-day seminar 
abroad, and two post-program workshops

$35,000
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Miami-Yerucham Partnership — The Equalizer
Activities for evacuated children in Yerucham

$5,000

Natal
Crisis intervention counseling for surivors of the Nova 
festival, first responders and young adults evacuated 
to hotels

$50,000

Matzpinim
Strengthen the resilience and vitality of the Galilee 
region by revitalizing the area through innovative 
educational, social and economic initiatives by 
engaging and empowering those 20-35 years old.

$33,000

Nitzanei Ofir
Support and empower 15 young adults over the  
course of one year for educational, professional and 
community development. The young adults volunteer in 
Sha’ar HaNegev communities.

$40,500

New Yerucham Fund
Assist with marketing and promotion for local businesses

$15,000

NOAM Masorti Youth Movement
Support 2,500 youth in 10th-12th grade preparing for IDF 
service with resilience building skills and crisis intervention 
for transition to IDF service.

$10,000

Maslan Rape Crisis Center for the Negev
Aid for rape victims of  October 7 Hamas attack and 
support evacuee victims of violence

Emergency counseling services for victims  
of gender-based violence.

$50,000

$68,000
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Rackman Center at Bar Ilan University
Increase capacity for help line providing pro-bono 
legal consultation/advocating at UN and abroad for 
justice for victims of Hamas attacks

$15,000

Project 24
Grassroots hands-on projects that foster community  
between US communities and Israel and assist those 
impacted by Oct. 7.  Examples: basketball project,  
Lego project, It’s a Date wine project, etc.

$48,000

OU Israel
10 Workshops for 100 teens at teen centers utilizing  
various therapy programs to deal with trauma

$50,000

Schechter Institute
Shelter, food, trauma support for Ofakim evacuees

Help replenish the emotional and psychological 
strength of individuals in leadership positions and 
the helping professions through the study of Jewish 
sources, creative therapeutic workshops, group work 
and community engagement

$15,000

$20,000

Reut Institute
Launch CareMaker program within rehabilitation 
departments at Soroka Hospital to develop 
customized solutions for wounded soldiers

Tikkun Olam Makers CareMaker Program at the  
Poriya Hospital

$60,000

$50,000

Ohr Torah Stone
In-service teacher training to recognize signs of 
psychological distress, provide therapy onsite, 
 resilience days for staff

$30,000
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Shalom Hartman Institute
Train university students on Israeli campuses to 
assume public leadership and become change agents 
to help rebuild the North and the South. Includes a 
one-year study program where students convene 
weekly, and two intensive seminars.

$10,000

Shalva
Activities for 80 special needs children evacuees 
staying at the Shalva Center

$30,000

Social Delivery (Shinua Hevrati)
Delivers humanitarian aid across Israel sourced from 
corporate donors and NGO partners. Collects high-
quality surplus items, utilizes distribution channels 
and volunteers, as well as provides an educational 
program.

$25,000

Start-Up Youth Center Beer Sheva
Trauma treatment for young adults in Beer Sheva

$6,000

Summer Camps Israel
Passover camp for 24 children from displaced populations

$10,000

Sunflowers
Creation of nine new centers and integration of 100 
war orphans in existing activity centers

$30,000

Tech Career
Six-month Cyber course for Ethiopian- Israelis in 
the North for residents of Haifa, the Krayot and 
surrounding areas.

$50,000

Shaarei Tzedek Medical Center
Expansion of trauma clinic and psychological  
services to help people cope with acute trauma  
and ongoing trauma.

$50,000
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Thank Israeli Soldiers
Trains facilitators for PTSD screening among 
soldiers. Mental health initiative for IDF 
Reservists returning from combat. 

Supporting 625 combat reservists with a full day 
of trauma processing

$100,000

$25,000

Tribe of Nova Community
Support long-term recovery from trauma for 2,500 
survivors and the bereaved families through a 
community-based support system that mitigates the 
risk of trauma, builds resilience and facilitates healing. 

$50,000

Tzeirim B’Yerucham
Provide schooling and educational programs for  
evacuee children relocated to Yerucham

Individual and group therapy for reserve soldiers/
activities for the wives of reserve soldiers 

Equipment for evacuees to cook and for Culinary 
Queens to prepare meals

$100,000

$25,000

$49,800

Tzohar
Spiritual care to bereaved families

$50,000

Unistream
Experiential entrepreneurship activities for teens  
in the evening.

$30,000
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Vertigo Dance Company
Programs for IDF reservists and their families: 
therapeutic workshops at an eco-art village, activities 
for soldiers coping with trauma, couples therapy and 
interventions

$50,000

Women’s Spirit
Counseling and support for women abused  
during the war

$31,000

Yad L’Isha
Food and clothing for agunot clients

$18,000

Yachad Achim
Extreme Joy Jeep Tours for Bereaved Family Members

$12,300

Yedidim/South Florida Zionists
As requested by Israeli Ministry of Health and  
Ministry of Defense, medical and emergency supplies

$320,000

Yeladim
Provide 100 at-risk young women without family support 
with personalized assistance including group sessions, 
recreational activities, and support for trauma care

$20,000

Yemin Orde
Group trauma therapy for residents of the  
youth village

$15,000
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Youth Futures Yerucham
Trauma support for participants and mentors in 
this at-risk youth program

$32,625

TOTAL:   $4,560,366

Yerucham Municipality
Equip and renovate the town’s Crisis Response 
Center with technology and emergency alert systems; 
preparation for 10,000 northern residents to be 
evacuated to Yerucham

$50,000

Zaka Search and Rescue
Provide 16 resilience building workshops for 20 Zaka 
volunteers who have been traumatized by the war. 
Participants receive tailored therapies to help manage 
and reduce PTSD and other mental health challenges. 

$40,000


